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This list replaces the list mentioned in News notification 08-416  and 08-453 
United States has been notified 7 times in relation to aflatoxins in the past six months.  

 
The contact point from Commission Services has communicated to the Commission the following 
information - source = iRASFF: 
 
 



 USDA Approved  Labs
Voluntary Aflatoxin Sampling Plan

 (VASP) Certificate Labs
1Page No.

Aflatoxin in Almonds Approved Laboratory Program

May 1, 2012

Oscar Preciado / Tiffany Weldin

16070 Wildwood Road

Wasco, CA  93280

661-758-7790  ext. 807Phone:

Advance Mycotoxin Lab

Email: aflalab@primexfarms.com

Status: Approved
Natacia Fleming

Oscar Preciado

Elizabeth Sanchez

Tiffany Weldin

Arpana Bhanot

Signatories:

Steven Phillips

P.O. Box 1768

Sacramento, CA  95812

916-329-3354Phone:

Blue Diamond Growers

Email: sphillips@bdgrowers.com

Status: Approved
Steven Phillips

Donna Dean-Zavala

Jeffrey Vidanes

Linda Quan

Eric Price

Adriana Moyo

Signatories:

Gordon Brock

240 Riggs Avenue

Merced, CA  95341

866-915-5223Phone:

Certified Laboratories, Inc.

Email: gbrock@800certlab.com

Status: Approved
Scott Foster

Gordon Brock

Desiree Lopez

Tina Carrasco

Steven Mitchell

William Hawes

Signatories:

Richard Villegas

Mary Lee

Donna Yadron

Gurjit Dhaul

Shankar Bhattacharyya

200 Express Street

Plainview, New York  11803-2423

516-576-1400Phone:

Certified Laboratories, Inc.

Email: sbhattacharyya@800certlab.com

Status: Approved
Martin Mitchell

Steven Mitchell

Shankar Bhattacharyya

Wilson Zapata

Signatories:

Wayne Scott

1232 South Ave.

Turlock, CA  95380

209-634-9055Phone:

Denele Analytical Inc.

Email: deneleanalytical@yahoo.com

Status: Approved
Wayne Scott

Joe Mullinax

Julie Mormile

Josh Huot

Ragini Mudaliar

Signatories:

Thomas Jones

1855 South Van Ness

Fresno, CA  93721

559-233-0604Phone:

DFA of California / Fresno

Email: thomasj@agfoodsafety.org

Status: Approved
Thomas Jones

Kasey Harper-Ferreria

Joni Bunnell

Jim Kutschinski

Kevin Willet

Margo Toyota

Signatories:

Misty Franklin

Mai Yang
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Kevin Willet

1221 S. Madera Avenue

Kerman, CA  93630

559-842-8803Phone:

DFA of California / Kerman Almond 
Lab

Email: kevinw@agfoodsafety.org

Status: Approved
Thomas Jones

Kasey Harper-Ferreria

Joni Bunnell

Jim Kutschinski

Kevin Willet

Margo Toyota

Signatories:

Misty Franklin

Mai Yang

Grizelda Trevino

186 S. West Ave.,  Suite 104

Fresno, CA  93706

559-443-1046Phone:

Food Safety Net Services (FSNS)

Email: Grizelda.Trevino@FSNS.com

Status: Approved
David Bosco

Mayra Gomez

Grizelda Trevino

Sara Litten

Jeremy Yarbrough

Signatories:

Jason Botwright

2602 N. Sunnyside Avenue

Fresno, CA  93727

559-277-6960, ext. 417Phone:

IEH - Fresno

Email: jason.botwright@iehinc.com

Status: Approved
Jason Botwright

Mary Thao

Paul Kue

Signatories:

Michael Wolf

217 Primo Way

Modesto, CA  95358

209-538-8111Phone:

IEH - JL Analytical

Email: afla@jlanalytical.com

Status: Approved
Michael Wolf

Pete Mostoufi

Ernesto Madueno

Tracy R. Cavero

Amos Snider

Sanjeet K. Singh

Signatories:

Tony Betschart

Saul Aguilar

1795 Cortina School Road

Arbuckle, CA  95912

530-473-2446Phone:

JLA Arbuckle/Ntegra

Email: ntegra@jlaglobal.com

Status: Approved
Mike Jackson

Pam Cochran

Saul Aguilar

Guadalupe Ibarra

Signatories:

Prashant Tank

10429 King Road

Lost Hills, CA  93249-9700

206-920-4904Phone:

JLA Lost Hills/IEH Laboratories and 
Consulting Group

Email: prashant@iehinc.com

Status: Approved
Edgar Santana

Prashant Tank

Nora Enriquez

Norma Carreno

Mariela Cardenas

Veronica Perez

Signatories:

Omar Sernas

Amit Lachhwani



 USDA Approved  Labs
Voluntary Aflatoxin Sampling Plan

 (VASP) Certificate Labs
3Page No.

Aflatoxin in Almonds Approved Laboratory Program

May 1, 2012

Jennifer Monahan

5262 Pirrone Court

Salida, CA  95368

209-549-7508Phone:

Silliker, Inc.

Email: Jennifer.Monahan@silliker.com; 
terry.buchanan@silliker.com

Status: Approved
Jennifer Monahan

Terry Buchanan

Heather Fullmer

Signatories:

The USDA, AMS, Science and Technology, Science Specialty laboratory located at 6567 Chancey Mill Road in Blakely, Georgia 
39823-2785 is the reference laboratory for the VASP program.  Contact person:  Jana D. Humphries,  Phone: (229) 723-4570, 
email: Jana.Humphries@ams.usda.gov.  This February 1, 2012 list has been approved by the USDA Program Manager.


